
 

Mission Area Unsolicited Proposals POC 
Farm Production and Conservation (FPAC) Danny.Golden@usda.gov 
Food, Nutrition and Consumer Services (FNCS) SM.FN.Director-CMD@usda.gov 
Food Safety Madonna.Montgomery@usda.gov 
 

 
Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP) 

Michael.j.Chiodi@usda.gov  
Norita.l.Thomas@usda.gov 

Natural Resources & Environment (NRE) Sarah.Valencia@usda.gov 
Research, Education and Economics (REE) apob@usda.gov 
Rural Development (RD) deborah.baldwin@usda.gov 
Departmental Administration (DA) Brinder.Billups@usda.gov 
Trade and Foreign Agricultural Affairs (TFAA) Brinder.Billups@usda.gov 
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